## <u>PRESS NOTE</u>

This has reference to this Directorate's Notification No. M/PF-550/ 2012/(PF-I)/1361 dated 15/06/2020 published in the Daily Telegram on 18.06.2020 & 20.06.2020. The selection for Law Officer on contract basis in the Directorate of Shipping Services will be held on 07.08.2020 at 1000 hrs in the Conference Hall of Directorate of Shipping Services, Port Blair.

All candidates who have applied for the post are requested to be present alongwith their original educational/professional certificates and other relevant documents at Directorate premises by 0900 hrs on 07.08.2020.

The candidate will be allowed to attend the interview subject to verification of original documents and fulfilment of all eligibility criteria as specified in the vacancy notice. Verification of documents will be carried out on 06.08.2020 at 1000 hrs.

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS :**

- a) No separate call letters will be issued to candidates.
- b) No, TA, DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- c) It should be ensured by all candidates that the social distancing norms and other COVID-19 protocols shall be strictly followed by them during the process.

Assistant Director (Admn.) Directorate of Shipping Services

F.No.M/PF-550/2012(PF-I)/ ~ 650 अण्डमान तथा निकोबार प्रशासन ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION जहाजरानी सेवा निदेशालय

## **DIRECTORATE OF SHIPPING SERVICES**

h

Port Blair, dated the 20 July 2020

## Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Director (IP&T), A&N Islands, Port Blair for information.
- 2. The Chief Editor, Govt. Press, Port Blair with the request to publish the above notice in the Daily Telegram for two consecutive days .
- 3. The PS to DSS, Port Blair.
- 4. The PA to DDSS, Directorate of Shipping Services, Port Blair.
- 5. The Deputy Secretary (Shipping), A&N Administration, Secretariat, Port Blair
- 6. The Executive Officer, SOVTECH, DBRAIT complex with request to upload the above note in the website of A & N Administration.
- 7. The Assistant Manager (IT), DSS, Port Blair with the request to upload the above notice in the A&N Administration website (<u>www.andaman.nic.in</u>).
- 8. The NIC, Andaman and Nicobar Administration, Port Blair with the request to upload the above notice in the website of A&N Administration.
- 9. Notice Board.

10011 172020